

09.02.2026
Item No.12
Ct. No.236
KS

W.P.A. 22289 of 2025
Kabita Manna & Anr.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Kallol Kr. Basu

Mr. Nilanjan Pal

Mr. Sabyasachi Mondal

Mr. Sarthak Dey

Ms. Payel Khanra

.....For the Petitioners

Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee

Mr. Santimay Bhattacharya

.....For the State

Mr. Pinaki Ranjan Chakraborty

.....For the Respondent Nos.22 to 28

1. Two numbers of Affidavits-in-Reply as filed on behalf of the writ petitioners against the Affidavits-in-Opposition of the respondent no.6 and respondent nos.22 to 28 are filed after serving copies of the same to the learned arguing counsels.
2. On behalf of the respondent nos.22 to 28, one Affidavit-in-Opposition is filed. Affidavit-in-Opposition and the two numbers of Affidavits-in-Reply are taken on record.
3. At this stage on behalf of the respondent/State, an accommodation has been prayed for.
4. Prayer for accommodation is considered and allowed.
5. Let this matter be listed under the same heading in the week commencing from February 16, 2026 with the mark at 2:00 p.m.

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)