

17.02.2026
Item No.25
Ct. No.236
RP

WPA 22289 of 2025
Kabita Manna & Anr.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Nilanjan Paul
Mr. Sabyasachi Mondal
Mr. Soumen Pradhan
Ms. Payel Khanra

...For Petitioners

Mr. P.R. Chakraborti

...For Respondent Nos.22-28

Mr. Tapan Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Santimoy Bhattacharyya

...For State

1. Affidavit-in-opposition as filed by the respondent no.6 is taken on record. Affidavit-in-reply against such affidavit-in-opposition is already filed and the same was taken on record by order dated 9th February, 2026.
2. Since pleadings are complete, let this matter be listed on 18th February, 2026 under the same heading marked 12.30 P.M.

[PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.]