

April 2, 2026  
Sl. No.15  
Court No.236  
s.biswas

WPA 22289 of 2025

*Kabita Manna and another*  
*vs.*  
*The State of West Bengal and others*

Mr. Kallol Basu  
Mr. Nilanjan Paul  
Mr. Sabyasachi Mondal  
Mr. Sarthak Dey  
Ms. Payel Khanra

... for the petitioners

Mr. Santimay Bhattacharyya

... for the State

Mr. P. R. Chakraborti

... for the respondent nos.22 to 28

1. The Supplementary affidavit as filed on behalf of the writ petitioners is taken on record.
2. Mr. Chakraborti, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the private respondent nos.22 to 28, submits that he will not file any exception to such supplementary affidavit.
3. On behalf of the respondent State, an accommodation has been prayed for.
4. Prayer for accommodation is considered and allowed.

5. Let this matter be listed on April 24, 2026 under the same heading preferably retaining its same position.
6. On the adjourned day, the respondent State is at liberty to file exception against the supplementary affidavit as filed today, if so advised, but not thereafter.
7. It is further directed that an advance copy of such exception shall have to be served upon the learned counsel for the petitioners well in advance.

**(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)**